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The Eastern Magistrates’ Court has convicted Mr Sammy Shiu Kin Keung after he pleaded guilty to
illegal short selling in the shares of Share Economy Group Limited (formerly known as Vitop Bioenergy
Holdings Limited) , Global Tech (Holdings) Limited and China Ocean Industry Group Limited (formerly
known as China Ocean Shipbuilding Industry Group Limited) on 14 occasions.

Shiu was fined a total of $35,000 and was ordered to pay the Securities and Futures Commission’s
(SFC) investigation costs.

In April and May 2014, Shiu placed orders to sell shares of the three companies through his personal
trading account at China Rise Securities Asset Management Company Limited when he did not have
sufficient quantities of the shares to sell. Shiu later bought back shares to cover some of his short sales
and in doing so, made a profit of approximately $22,500.

By short selling the shares, Shiu was in contravention of section 170 of the Securities and Futures
Ordinance (SFO) (Note 2).

End
Notes:
1. During the material times, Shiu was the chief executive officer and a responsible officer of China Rise
Securities Asset Management Company Limited. Shiu currently does not hold a licence with the SFC.

2. Section 170(1) of the SFO prohibits the sale of securities when the person does not have a presently
exercisable and unconditional right to sell them.

Page last updated : 9 Jun 2017

http://www.sfc.hk/edistributionWeb/gateway/EN/news-and-announcements/news/enforcement-news/doc?refNo=17PR79[10-Jun-2017 22:02:51]


http://www.sfc.hk/web/EN/
http://www.sfc.hk/web/EN/news-and-announcements/
http://www.sfc.hk/web/EN/news-and-announcements/news/

AT BARE SRR | s MO B R R R e

FE » IR » HiRT e HENE
TR A B AR S 2 G A S
201746 9H

REHANEGRCER TR () AR ZEIRS T TR 14 AR B S SO I A B A m] - (BT KA A
PHERARATD) « MEHEE (58 ARARROMEE TERARAT (HREEMHE TEMARAR) KRG

R ESIFE35,00000, WS ARSI EBEBEZA T GEERS) WHEEH.

HiR20145F 4 ] o5 ] i b HAT e B i U5 O A TUR IR AN W ROMEL A S 20 IR P 88 1 LAV R IR =FR AR ey, Tt
"B TR A S S R Ry P (EEH 5 o IFRER I, AR B se B P a, AAE P IR T %922, SOOTBEI’MTIJ{Fﬁ

R E SR TES T <85 MBI HB170kMEE (RE2) -
5%
faE:
1. TERRSERERT, AR A A A AT BRI N B A H AT R R B A SR

2. <<3§#&iﬁ‘a1lﬁ1ﬁb> 17O WEREE AT AAEBEA — LRI AT A (8 T AN RS A A O R S A el i 05 B T AL
, mE?iﬁfjﬂ%#

A EEHW - 201746 H9H

http://www.sfc.hk/edistributionWeb/gateway/TC/news-and-announcements/news/enforcement-news/doc?refNo=17PR79[10-Jun-2017 22:03:37]


http://www.sfc.hk/web/TC/
http://www.sfc.hk/web/TC/news-and-announcements/
http://www.sfc.hk/web/TC/news-and-announcements/news/
http://www.sfc.hk/web/TC/news-and-announcements/news/

	www.sfc.hk
	Former responsible officer convicted and fined for illegal short selling | Securities & Futures Commission of Hong Kong
	前負責人員非法賣空罪成及被判罰款 | 證券及期貨事務監察委員會


